JULY 2022
Mighty Mouse
SealTac™ Miniature
Push-Pull Connectors
Pressure-sealed tactical soldier connectors and
jumpers with maintenance-free spring-loaded contacts
SERIES 86
INTERCONNECT

LT
A
C How To Order
Sample Part Number 860-051 -01 ME 08-19 A
Series 860-051 = spring contact push-pull in-line receptacle
Shell Style -01 = In-Line Receptacle
Material / Finish
ME = Aluminum  Electroless Nickel
ZR = Aluminum / Black Zinc Nickel
Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel / Passivated
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
06-7, 07-10, 08-19 (See Table)
Key Position A = Normal B = Pos. B C = Pos. C D = Pos. D E = Pos. E F = Pos. F
How To Order
Sample Part Number 860-050 -06 ME 08-19 S A
Series 860-050 = target contact push-pull plug
Shell Style -06 = In-line Plug
Material / Finish
ME = Aluminum  Electroless Nickel
ZR = Aluminum / Black Zinc Nickel
Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel / Passivated
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
06-7, 07-10, 08-19 (See Table)
Termination S = PC Tail F = Solder Cup
Key Position A = Normal B = Pos. B C = Pos. C D = Pos. D E = Pos. E F = Pos. F
MATERIAL / FINISH
• Insulator: high-temperature thermoplastic
• O-ring: fluorosilicone
• Contacts: Copper alloy, gold over nickel plated
• Contact spring: stainless steel
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Temperature range -55°C to +125°C
• DWV: 500 VAC
• Current: 2A max
• Water immersion: 30 PSI / IP68 mated
MATERIAL / FINISH
• Insulator: high-temperature thermoplastic
• Contacts: Copper alloy, gold over nickel plated
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Temperature range -55°C to +125°C
• DWV: 500 VAC
• Current: 2A max
• Fully-sealed, water immersion: 30 PSI / IP68 mated and unmated
øDøC
.150
.365) (
 MAX.800MASTER
KEYWAY
SECONDARY
SEAL
SPRING LOADED
PIN CONTACTS
NANOBAND
PLATFORM
SOLDER CUP
26 AWG
PRIMARY
SEAL
SERIES 86
SealTac Tactical Push-Pull Connectors
860-051-01 spring contact push-pull
in-line receptacle
SERIES 86
SealTac Tactical Push-Pull Connectors
860-050-06 target contact push-pull
in-line plug
Dimensions
Shell Size/
Ins. Arr.
ØC Max ØD
06-7 .500 (12.7) .41 (10.4)
07-10 .545 (13.8) .45 (11.4)
08-19 .625 (15.9) .53 (13.5)
Dimensions
Shell Size/
Ins. Arr.
ØA Max ØB
06-7 .500 (12.7) .41 (10.4)
07-10 .545 (13.8) .45 (11.4)
08-19 .625 (15.9) .53 (13.5)
AØ
 MAX.790

LT
A
C How To Order
Sample Part Number 861-002 ZR 08-19 A -36
Series
861-002 = target contact push-pull
plug-to-plug overmolded cable jumper
Material / Finish
ME = Aluminum  Electroless Nickel
ZR = Aluminum / Black Zinc Nickel
Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel / Passivated
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
06-7, 07-10, 08-19 (See Table)
Key Position A = Normal B = Pos. B C = Pos. C D = Pos. D E = Pos. E F = Pos. F
Cable Length Cable length, “L” in Inches, min.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 861-003-B ZR A -36
Series
861-003-A = target contact push-pull plug-
to-HDMI overmolded cable jumper
861-003-B = spring contact push-pull receptacle-to-HDMI
overmolded cable jumper
Material / Finish
ME = Aluminum  Electroless Nickel
ZR = Aluminum / Black Zinc Nickel
Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel / Passivated
Key Position A = Normal B = Pos. B C = Pos. C D = Pos. D E = Pos. E F = Pos. F
Cable Length Cable length, “L” in inches, 114 inches max.
SERIES 86
SealTac Tactical Push-Pull Connectors
861-002 cable jumper
plug-to-plug
Dimensions
Shell Size/
Ins. Arr.
ØA Max
06-7 .590 (15.0)
07-10 .630 (16.0)
08-19 .710 (18.0)
ID MARKING, 2x
HEAT SHRINK LABEL 860-050
CONNECTOR
PLUG
OVERMOLD860-050
CONNECTOR
PLUG
P2
P1
1.5
1.02.7
L  MIN
Ø A
860-052 PLUG
CONNECTOR 'A'
HDMI MALE
L-COM
ID MARKING
OVERMOLD860-053 RECEPTACLE
CONNECTOR 'B'
Ø
 MAX
.710
P2
P1
L
P2
P1
L
Ø
 MAX
.710
860-052 PLUG
CONNECTOR 'A'
HDMI MALE
L-COM
ID MARKING
OVERMOLD860-053 RECEPTACLE
CONNECTOR 'B'

861-004 cable jumper
SuperSpeed USB 3.0
How To Order
Sample Part Number 861-004-B ZR A -36
Series
861-004-A = target contact push-pull plug-
to-USB 3.0 overmolded cable jumper
861-004-B = spring contact push-pull receptacle-
to-USB 3.0 overmolded cable jumper
Material / Finish
ME = Aluminum  Electroless Nickel
ZR = Aluminum / Black Zinc Nickel
Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel / Passivated
Key Position A = Normal B = Pos. B C = Pos. C D = Pos. D E = Pos. E F = Pos. F
Cable Length Cable length, “L” in inches, 72 inches max.
MATERIAL / FINISH
• Plug connectors IAW 860-052 (plug) and 860-053 (receptacle)
• Overmold: TPV elastomer, black
• Cable: Low-smoke zero-halogen black jacket
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Temperature range -10°C to +75°C
• 100% electrical testing, pin-pin and pin-shell DWV: 100 VAC min, IR = 100 MΩ min
at 100 VDC, and continuity check
861-004-A Mighty Mouse SealTac Plug-to-USB 3.0 jumper
861-004-B Mighty Mouse SealTac Receptacle-to-USB 3.0 jumper
Glenair, Inc.
1211 Air Way • Glendale, California • 91201-2497
Telephone: 818-247-6000 • Fax: 818-500-9912 • sales@glenair.com
Telephone:
+44-1623-638100
Facsimile:
+44-1623-638111
Glenair UK  Ltd
40 Lower Oakham Way
Oakham Business Park
Mansfield, Notts
NG18 5BY England
Telephone:
06172 / 68 16 0
Facsimile:
06172 / 68 16 90
Glenair GmbH
Schaberweg 28
61348 Bad Homburg
Germany
Telephone:
+33-5-34-40-97-40
Facsimile:
+33-5-61-47-86-10
Glenair France SARL
7, Avenue Parmentier
Immeuble Central Parc #2
31200 Toulouse
France
Telephone:
847-679-8833
Facsimile:
847-679-8849
Glenair Microway Systems
7000 North Lawndale Avenue
Lincolnwood, IL
60712
Telephone:
+46-8-50550000
Glenair Nordic AB
Gustav III : S Boulevard 42
SE-169 27 Solna
Sweden